

				Item Number:	
Date:	July 20, 202	1	F	Resolution Number:	
				_	
				V	4/5 Vote Required
Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma, State of California, Accepting Youth Programs and Facilities Grant Program Funds For The Purpose Of The Sonoma County DJJ Realignment Program.					
<b>Whereas,</b> Probation supervision is an essential service for Sonoma County and the public safety system; and					
WHEREAS, the Sonoma County Probation Department desires to participate in the Youth Programs and Facilities Grant Program funded through the California State General Fund and administered by the Board of State and Community Corrections (hereafter referred to as the BSCC).					
<b>NOW, THEREFORE,</b> BE IT RESOLVED that the Chief Probation Officer be authorized on behalf of the Sonoma County Board of Supervisors to submit the grant proposal for this funding and sign the Grant Agreement with the BSCC, including any amendments thereof.					
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body.					
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that the County of Sonoma agrees to ensure all matching funds required for the above grant are provided and abide by the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement as set forth by the BSCC.					
Supervisors:					
Gorin:		Rabbitt:	Coursey:	Gore:	Hopkins:
Ayes:		Noes:		Absent:	Abstain:

So Ordered.